

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13480/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in WP No.4491/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

SR.LAW MANAGER,INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU SHAKTI SINGH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia,Sr.Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. U. Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhaan,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Sherma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Yadav,Adv.

Mr. L.P. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer  
for interim relief.Mr. Ranbir Yadav, learned advocate, who appears on caveat,  
accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. He prays and is allowed  
two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Place the petition thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master