

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13480/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in WP No. 4491/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SR.LAW MANAGER,INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU SHAKTI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vairagya Vardhan,Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that process fee has been filed before 2/3 days.

However it is not on record. Office is directed to issue notice if it is
filed.

Petitioner may file process fee within ten days, if it is not
filed . Office is directed to issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 5.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar