

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13480/2007

SR.LAW MANAGER,INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU SHAKTI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Sharma, Adv.  
for Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantray, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners have failed to serve the unserved Respondent No.2 even after sufficient time has been granted by this court. Hence, no further time can be granted by this Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondent.