

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13480/2007

SR.LAW MANAGER,INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU SHAKTI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Dasti service is allowed which may be served through the Central  
Agency or the standing counsel for the State authorities.

List again on 15th May, 2008.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar