

N

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13480/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2007 in WP No.4491/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT
LUCKNOW)

SR.LAW MANAGER,INDIAN OIL CORP.LD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU SHAKTI SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
advocate for the respondent.

Place the petition after two weeks as it has
been stated that learned counsel for the respondent is in
personal difficulty.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master